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10th IHF Women’s Youth World Championship 2024

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 16)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. LANGAARD Leah Isabell Norway 7 5 43/94 46% 6,10

2. OSAKI Hana Japan 7 5 15/33 45% 2,10

3. VAN HORSSEN Cindy Netherlands 7 4 14/31 45% 2,00

4. MADSEN Zenia Hald Denmark 8 6 41/93 44% 5,10

5. HYSENI Lejla Kosovo 7 5 52/126 41% 7,40

6. NITA Ioana Romania 3 3 21/52 40% 7,00

7. DE BOER Anne Netherlands 7 7 88/223 39% 12,50

8. LUDWIG KIELING Sophia Brazil 7 7 55/141 39% 7,80

9. MAJOROS Gréta Hungary 8 6 50/129 39% 6,20

10. GINDRO Romane France 4 3 10/26 38% 2,50

11. GONZALEZ Léane France 8 8 57/149 38% 7,10

12. KURATLI Seraina Switzerland 7 7 79/207 38% 11,20

13. HAUKSDÓTTIR Ingibjörg Lovísa Iceland 7 5 14/37 38% 2,00

14. NUNEZ FRIDMANA Lola Valentina Argentina 7 7 63/168 38% 9,00

15. NIELSEN Freja Fonseca Denmark 8 8 61/163 37% 7,60

16. FADRNÁ Nikola Czechia 7 7 74/198 37% 10,50

17. WAEL SAYED Gihad Egypt 7 7 85/229 37% 12,10

18. TANOVIĆ Jana Serbia 8 4 7/19 37% 0,80

18. JOBST Michelle Austria 7 6 28/76 37% 4,00

20. RONCEVIĆ Teodora Montenegro 7 7 38/104 37% 5,40

21. NOURELDIN ALI Ganna Egypt 7 5 17/47 36% 2,40

22. SAUL Wilma Sweden 7 5 32/89 36% 4,50

23. CHVÁTALOVÁ Adéla Czechia 7 5 15/42 36% 2,10

24. HUANG Sitong P.R. of China 6 6 38/107 36% 6,30

25. KRALJEVIĆ Nika Croatia 8 8 54/155 35% 6,70

26. ČINKU Tatjana Serbia 8 8 93/268 35% 11,60

26. GORE Isabella Chile 7 5 24/69 35% 3,40

28. CONTE M'mahawa Guinea 7 7 70/202 35% 10,00

29. GO Chaeeun Korea 7 7 69/201 34% 9,80

30. TOTOESCU Ana Romania 5 5 37/109 34% 7,40

31. SEKIGUCHI Karen Japan 8 8 52/154 34% 6,50

32. FUJIWARA Hirari Japan 8 7 34/101 34% 4,20

33. JOVANOVIĆ Lucija Montenegro 7 7 26/78 33% 3,70

34. PLAVOTIC Nina Austria 7 7 61/184 33% 8,70

34. GASSAMA CISSOKHO Goundo Spain 8 8 65/196 33% 8,10
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10th IHF Women’s Youth World Championship 2024

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. ČINKU Tatjana Serbia 8 8 93/268 35% 11,60

2. DE BOER Anne Netherlands 7 7 88/223 39% 12,50

3. WAEL SAYED Gihad Egypt 7 7 85/229 37% 12,10

4. KURATLI Seraina Switzerland 7 7 79/207 38% 11,20

5. FADRNÁ Nikola Czechia 7 7 74/198 37% 10,50

6. CONTE M'mahawa Guinea 7 7 70/202 35% 10,00

7. GO Chaeeun Korea 7 7 69/201 34% 9,80

8. ARUSHI Arushi India 7 7 68/288 24% 9,70

9. LINDEMANN Lena Marie Germany 8 7 67/208 32% 8,30

10. GASSAMA CISSOKHO Goundo Spain 8 8 65/196 33% 8,10

11. NUNEZ FRIDMANA Lola Valentina Argentina 7 7 63/168 38% 9,00

12. GALYM Kyzzhibek Kazakhstan 7 7 63/232 27% 9,00

13. FU Yu Jun Chinese Taipei 7 7 63/218 29% 9,00

14. PLAVOTIC Nina Austria 7 7 61/184 33% 8,70

15. NIELSEN Freja Fonseca Denmark 8 8 61/163 37% 7,60

16. GONZALEZ Léane France 8 8 57/149 38% 7,10

17. LUDWIG KIELING Sophia Brazil 7 7 55/141 39% 7,80

18. KRALJEVIĆ Nika Croatia 8 8 54/155 35% 6,70

19. HYSENI Lejla Kosovo 7 5 52/126 41% 7,40

20. SEKIGUCHI Karen Japan 8 8 52/154 34% 6,50

21. MAJOROS Gréta Hungary 8 6 50/129 39% 6,20

22. PETERSEN Ivaana Esther Mia Ravn 

Lennert

Greenland 7 6 47/202 23% 6,70

23. DOMINGOS Elizandra Helena Lopes Angola 7 7 44/164 27% 6,20

24. LANGAARD Leah Isabell Norway 7 5 43/94 46% 6,10

25. BRYNJARSDÓTTIR Ingunn María Iceland 7 6 42/135 31% 6,00

26. MADSEN Zenia Hald Denmark 8 6 41/93 44% 5,10

27. FLORESCU Alice Canada 5 5 41/124 33% 8,20

28. SAMUEL Precious Oluebubechukwu Nigeria 7 7 40/125 32% 5,70

29. HUANG Sitong P.R. of China 6 6 38/107 36% 6,30

30. RONCEVIĆ Teodora Montenegro 7 7 38/104 37% 5,40

31. TOTOESCU Ana Romania 5 5 37/109 34% 7,40

32. SUN Yihan P.R. of China 7 7 36/131 27% 5,10

33. BABATUNDE Kehinde Titilope Nigeria 7 7 35/130 27% 5,00

34. FUJIWARA Hirari Japan 8 7 34/101 34% 4,20

35. ASENJO Daniela Chile 6 6 33/121 27% 5,50
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10th IHF Women’s Youth World Championship 2024

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. LANGAARD Leah 

Isabell

Norway 7 5 11/17 64,7%

2. DANIELSSON Anna Sweden 7 6 7/12 58,3%

3. HYSENI Lejla Kosovo 7 5 9/16 56,2%

4. MAIA Joice Dos 

Santos

Angola 7 6 5/9 55,5%

5. DE BOER Anne Netherlands 7 7 23/42 54,7%

6. DOMINGOS Kelvia Maria 

Hossi

Angola 7 6 7/14 50,0%

6. PUDIĆ Lara Croatia 7 7 8/16 50,0%

6. FERRARO Josefina 

María

Argentina 7 7 4/8 50,0%

6. ROSU Florentina 

Anastasia

Romania 6 6 7/14 50,0%

10. FLORESCU Alice Canada 5 5 13/27 48,1%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. KURATLI Seraina Switzerland 7 7 5/11 45,4%

2. SAUL Wilma Sweden 7 5 3/9 33,3%

2. MAJOROS Gréta Hungary 8 6 3/9 33,3%

2. FU Yu Jun Chinese Taipei 7 7 5/15 33,3%

5. FADRNÁ Nikola Czechia 7 7 4/14 28,5%

5. ARUSHI Arushi India 7 7 10/35 28,5%

7. BABATUNDE Kehinde 

Titilope

Nigeria 7 7 4/15 26,6%

7. GALYM Kyzzhibek Kazakhstan 7 7 4/15 26,6%

9. GO Chaeeun Korea 7 7 5/19 26,3%

10. PLAVOTIC Nina Austria 7 7 3/12 25,0%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ROSU Florentina 

Anastasia

Romania 6 6 10/12 83,3%

2. JOVANOVIĆ Lucija Montenegro 7 7 14/18 77,7%

3. PUDIĆ Lara Croatia 7 7 6/8 75,0%

4. MADSEN Zenia Hald Denmark 8 6 24/33 72,7%

5. FADRNÁ Nikola Czechia 7 7 36/53 67,9%

6. SAUL Wilma Sweden 7 5 9/14 64,2%

7. LUDWIG KIELING 

Sophia

Brazil 7 7 23/36 63,8%

8. NOURELDIN ALI 

Ganna

Egypt 7 5 7/11 63,6%

9. HUANG Sitong P.R. of China 6 6 15/24 62,5%

9. VAN HORSSEN Cindy Netherlands 7 4 5/8 62,5%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. VAN HORSSEN Cindy Netherlands 7 4 6/10 60,0%

2. NITA Ioana Romania 3 3 6/11 54,5%

3. GORE Isabella Chile 7 5 8/15 53,3%

4. LANGAARD Leah 

Isabell

Norway 7 5 9/17 52,9%

5. NUNEZ FRIDMANA Lola 

Valentina

Argentina 7 7 14/28 50,0%

5. STEINECKE Lina Germany 8 4 7/14 50,0%

7. FUJIWARA Hirari Japan 8 7 10/21 47,6%

8. JOBST Michelle Austria 7 6 7/15 46,6%

9. WAEL SAYED Gihad Egypt 7 7 27/63 42,8%

10. SAMUEL Precious 

Oluebubechukwu

Nigeria 7 7 10/25 40,0%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. RO Pernille Norway 6 4 5/8 62,5%

2. LUDWIG KIELING 

Sophia

Brazil 7 7 10/18 55,5%

3. DANIELSSON Anna Sweden 7 6 9/19 47,3%

4. HUANG Sitong P.R. of China 6 6 8/20 40,0%

4. TOTOESCU Ana Romania 5 5 4/10 40,0%

4. JOBST Michelle Austria 7 6 4/10 40,0%

7. NUNEZ FRIDMANA Lola 

Valentina

Argentina 7 7 12/31 38,7%

8. HYSENI Lejla Kosovo 7 5 11/29 37,9%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. GUO Zhengmei P.R. of China 1 1 3/4 75,0%

2. NITA Ioana Romania 3 3 2/4 50,0%

2. KIM Dain Korea 4 3 2/4 50,0%

4. PLAVOTIC Nina Austria 7 7 3/7 42,8%

4. GORE Isabella Chile 7 5 6/14 42,8%

6. SAUL Wilma Sweden 7 5 2/5 40,0%

6. MAIA Joice Dos 

Santos

Angola 7 6 2/5 40,0%

8. LANGAARD Leah 

Isabell

Norway 7 5 5/13 38,4%


